
 1 

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA 

2019-2020 Capital Project Ordinance 

Amendment Number 20CPA000029 
 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF DURHAM COUNTY: 
 

That the 2019-2020 capital project ordinance is hereby amended to reflect budget adjustments for the 

following projects. 

 
 

Project 
Current 

Budget 

Increase/ 

Decrease 

Revised 

Budget 

Wastewater Treatment Land Purchase Capital Project (SE052) $5,095,500.00 ($31,861.42) $5,063,638.58 

Utilities Admin Building Capital Project (SE057) $1,140,580.00 $31,861.42 $1,172,441.42 

Totals $6,236,080.00 $0 $6,236,080.00 

 

Adopted this the 11th day of May 2020. 


